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Dip Angle: 60.07° 2
Date: 5/16/2014]
- Model: IGRF201014|
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EOG Resources, Inc.
Survey Report

Company: ' EOG Resources - Midland l.ocal Co-ordinate Reference: ! Well Diamond SM 36 State #1H
Project: . Lea County, NM TVD Reference: ‘ WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) !
Sjte: ' Diamond SM 36 State MD Reference: - WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) 7
Well: . Diamond SM 36 State #1H North Reference: ; Grid !
Wellbore: . ST01 Survey Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature |
Design: 1 8TO1 - Database: L EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Project  Lea County, NM L o o o
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site Diamond SM 36 State ) L T T
Site Position: Northing: 427,287.00 usft  Latitude: 32°10'19.592 N
From: Map Easting: 751,919.00 usft  Longitude: 103°31'8.994 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 043 °
Well Diamond SM36Stgtestd _ ~ — T T T
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 427,287.00 usft Latitude: 32°10'19.592 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 751,919.00 usft Longitude: 103° 31'8.994 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,485.0 usft
Wellbore st L o I
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF201014 5/16/2014 7.20 60.07 48,298
Design stor ] T
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 11,900.0
Vertical Section: -Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/W Direction
(usft) (usft) {usft) )
0.0 0.0 0.0 358.52
lSurvey Program Date 6/6/2014
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 11,900.0 Scientific Gyro (OH) CT_GYRO_MS Continuous Gyro Multishot
11,985.0 15,200.0 Driltech MWD #1 (ST01) MWD MWD - Standard
SUNey o T ‘": . - _ ° - Tt . T ‘l
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Tum
Depth Inclination Azimuth - Depth +N/-S +E/l-W Section Rate Rate Rate
. (usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100usft)  (°/100usft) {°1100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.24 209.06 100.0 -0.2 -0.1 -0.2 0.24 0.24 0.00
200.0 0.12 219.61 200.0 -0.4 -0.3 -0.4 0.12 -0.12 10.55
300.0 0.13 223.16 300.0 -0.6 -0.4 -0.6 0.01 0.01 3.55
400.0 0.19 230.56 400.0 -0.8 -0.6 -0.8 0.06 0.06 7.40
500.0 0.20 232.88 500.0 -1.0 -0.9 -1.0 0.01 0.01 2.32
600.0 0.06 219.30 600.0 -1.2 -1.1 -1.1 0.14 -0.14 -13.58
700.0 0.08 232.73 700.0 -1.2 -1.1 -1.2 0.03 0.02 13.43
800.0 0.10 233.14 800.0 -1.3 -1.3 -1.3 0.02 0.02 0.41
900.0 0.05 236.44 900.0 -1.4 -1.4 -1.4 0.05 -0.05 3.30
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EOG Resources, Inc.

eog resources Survey Report
Company: EEOG Resources - Midland . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Diamond SM 36 State #1H
Project: tLea County, NM : TVD Reference: , WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB)
Site: ; Diamond SM 36 State ' MD Reference: : t WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24’ KB)
Well: i Diamond SM 38 State #1H . North Reference: { Grid
Wellbore: i STO1 - Survey Calculation Method: 5 Minimum Curvature
Design: ;“ST01 o o . Database: L EDM 5000.1 Single User Db i
[ survey LTI T
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°M00usft)  (°100usft) (°/100usft)

1,000.0 0.13 304.05 1,000.0 -1.4 -1.5 -1.3 0.12 0.08 67.61

1,100.0 0.08 .238.96 1,100.0 -1.3 -1.7 -1.3 0.12 -0.05 -65.09

1,200.0 0.09 271.87 1,200.0 -1.4 -1.8 -1.3 0.05 0.01 32.91

1,300.0 0.11 252.33 1,300.0 -1.4 -2.0 -1.4 0.04 0.02 -19.54

1,400.0 (o )] 240.11 1,400.0 -1.5 -2.1 -1.4 0.02 0.00 -12.22

1,500.0 0.19 212.01 1,500.0 -1.7 -2.3 -1.6 0.1 0.08 -28.10

1,600.0 0.31 196.81 1,600.0 2.1 -2.5 -2.0 0.14 0.12 -15.20

1,700.0 0.23 207.23 1,700.0 -25 -2.7 -2.4 0.09 -0.08 10.42

1,800.0 0.25 205.15 1,800.0 -2.9 -2.8 -2.8 0.02 0.02 -2.08

1,900.0 0.23 211.39 1,900.0 -3.2 -3.0 -3.2 0.03 -0.02 6.24

2,000.0 0.26 215.98 2,000.0 -3.6 -3.3 -3.5 0.04 0.03 4.59

2,100.0 0.27 213.88 2,100.0 -4.0 -3.5 -3.9 0.01 0.01 -2.10

2,200.0 0.34 234.77 2,200.0 -4.3 -3.9 -4.2 0.13 0.07 20.89

2,300.0 0.38 226.72 2,300.0 -4.7 -4.4 -4.6 0.06 0.04 -8.05

2,400.0 0.56 227.39 2,400.0 -5.3 -5.0 -5.2 0.18 0.18 0.67

2,500.0 0.63 232.06 2,500.0 -6.0 -5.8 -5.8 0.09 0.07 4.67

2,600.0 0.53 238.02 2,600.0 -6.6 -6.6 -6.4 0.12 -0.10 5.96

2,700.0 0.56 243.44 2,700.0 -7.0 -7.4 -6.8 0.06 0.03 542

2,800.0 0.58 233.40 2,800.0 -7.5 -8.3 -7.3 0.10 0.02 -10.04

2,900.0 0.55 238,77 2,900.0 -8.1 -9.1 -7.8 0.06 -0.03 5.37

3,000.0 0.57 234,18 3,000.0 -8.6 -9.9 -8.4 0.05 0.02 -4.59

3,100.0 0.44 241,81 3,100.0 -9.1 -10.7 -8.8 0.15 -0.13 7.63

3,200.0 0.48 217.55 3,199.9 -9.6 -11.3 -9.3 0.20 0.04 -24.26

3,300.0 0.34 218.78 3,299.9 -10.2 -11.7 -9.9 0.14 -0.14 1.23

3,400.0 0.35 191.16 3,399.9 -10.7 -11.8 -10.4 0.16 0.01 -27.62

3,500.0 0.25 200.54 3,499.9 -11.2 -12.1 -10.9 0.11 -0.10 9.38

3,600.0 0.15 200.38 3,599.9 -11.5 -12.2 -11.2 0.10 -0.10 -0.16

3,700.0 0.28 188.98 3,699.9 -11.9 -12.3 -11.6 0.14 0.13 -11.40

3,800.0 0.26 206.72 3,799.9 -12.4 -12.4 -12.0 0.09 -0.02 17.74

3,800.0 0.33 210.23 3,899.9 -12.8 -12.7 -12.5 0.07 0.07 3.51

4,000.0 0.47 178.35 3,999.9 -13.5 -12.8 -13.1 0.26 0.14 -31.88

4,100.0 0.43 190.86 4,099.8 -14.2 -12.8 -13.9 0.1 -0.04 12.51

4,200.0 0.44 176.73 4,199.9 -15.0 -12.9 -14.7 0.1 0.01 -14.13

4,300.0 0.47 146.98 4,299.9 -15.7 -12.7 -15.4 0.24 0.03 -29.75

4,400.0 0.69 139.24 4.399.9 -16.5 -12.0 -16.2 0.23 0.22 -7.74

4,500.0 0.86 134.16 4,499.9 -17.5 =111 -17.2 0.18 0.17 -5.08

4,600.0 1.04 127.35 4,599.9 -18.6 -9.9 -18.3 0.21 0.18 -6.81

4,700.0 1.25 134.97 4,699.9 -19.9 -8.4 -19.7 0.26 0.21 7.62

4,800.0 1.30 119.60 417999 -21.2 -8.6 -21.0 0.34 0.05 -15.37

4,900.0 1.76 130.79 4,899.8 -22.8 ~4.5 -22.7 0.55 0.46 11.19

5,000.0 1.86 129.65 4,999.8 -24.8 -2.0 ~24.8 0.11 0.10 -1.14

5,100.0 1.59 127.98 5,099.7 -26.7 0.3 -26.7 0.27 -0.27 -1.67

5,200.0 1.61 126.92 5,199.7 -28.4 2.5 -28.5 0.04 0.02 -1.06
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EOG Resources, Inc.
Survey Report

/eog resources

Company: *EOG Resources - Midland . Local Co-ordinate Reference: . Well Diamond SM 36 State #1H

Project: : Lea County, NM ! TVD Reference: - WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB)

Site: ! Diamond SM 36 State MD Reference: ' WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) 1

Well: " Diamond SM 36 State #1H - North Reference: ¢ Grid

Wellbore: 18TO1 | Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: STOo1 " Database: " EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100usft)  (°1M00usft) {°1100usft)

5,300.0 1.57 128.35 5,299.6 -30.1 4.7 -30.2 0.06 -0.04 1.43
5,400.0 1.72 128.47 5,399.6 -31.9 7.0 -32.1 0.15 0.15 0.12
5,500.0 1.67 128.57 5,499.6 -33.7 9.3 -34.0 0.05 -0.05 0.10
5,600.0 1.62 126.91 5,589.5 -35.5 1.5 -35.8 0.07 -0.05 -1.66
5,700.0 1.78 125.57 5,699.5 -37.2 13.8 -37.6 0.16 0.16 -1.34
5,800.0 1.08 111.88 5,798.4 -38.5 16.1 -38.9 0.77 -0.70 -13.69
5,900.0 1.08 116.76 5,899.4 -39.3 17.8 -39.7 0.09 0.00 4.88
6,000.0 1.05 117.68 5,899.4 -40.1 19.4 -40.6 0.03 -0.03 0.92
6,100.0 1.13 114.82 6,099.4 -41.0 21.2 -41.5 0.10 0.08 -2.86
6,200.0 1.14 115.53 6,199.4 -41.8 229 -42.4 0.02 0.01 0.71
6,300.0 1.21 121.95 6,299.3 -42.8 247 -43.4 0.15 0.07 6.42
6,400.0 1.14 122.89 6,399.3 -43.9 26.5 -44.6 0.07 -0.07 0.94
6,500.0 1.15 115.08 6,499.3 -44.9 28.2 -45.6 0.16 0.01 -7.81
6,600.0 1.186 119.93 6,599.3 -45.8 30.0 -46.5 0.10 0.01 4.85
6,700.0 1.19 117.62 6,699.3 -46.8 31.8 -47.6 0.06 0.03 -2.31
6,800.0 1.15 117.92 6,799.2 -47.7 33.6 -48.6 0.04 -0.04 0.30
6,900.0 1.13 121.19 6,899.2 -48.7 353 -49.6 0.07 -0.02 3.27
7.000.0 1.09 116.71 6,999.2 -49.6 37.0 -50.6 0.10 -0.04 -4.48
7,100.0 1.09 117.20 7,099.2 -50.5 38.7 -51.5 0.01 0.00 0.49
7,200.0 1.08 118.08 7,1989.2 -51.4 40.4 -52.4 0.02 -0.01 0.88
7,300.0 1.24 127.36 7,289.2 -52.5 421 -53.6 0.25 0.16 9.28
7,400.0 1.27 127.84 7,399.1 -53.8 43.8 -54.9 0.03 0.03 0.48
7,500.0 1.31 133.71 7,499.1 -55.3 45.5 -56.5 0.14 0.04 5.87
7,600.0 1.38 129.78 7,599.1 -56.9 47.3 -58.1 0.12 0.07 -3.93
7,700.0 1.59 134.70 7,699.0 -58.6 49.2 -59.9 0.25 0.21 4.92
7,800.0 1.44 138.00 7,799.0 -60.5 51.0 -61.8 0.17 -0.15 3.30
7,900.0 0.85 98.83 7,899.0 616 5286 -62.9 0.95 -0.59 -39.17
8,000.0 0.83 101.23 7,999.0 -61.8 54.0 -63.2 0.04 -0.02 2.40
8,100.0 0.86 104.58 8,099.0 -62.1 55.5 -63.6 0.06 0.03 3.35
8,200.0 0.88 112.14 8,199.0 -62.6 56.8 -64.1 0.12 0.02 7.56
8,300.0 0.96 116.66 8,298.9 -63.3 58.4 -64.8 0.11 0.08 4,52
8,400.0 1.14 123.99 8,398.9 -64.2 59.9 -65.7 0.22 0.18 7.33
8,500.0 1.47 127.03 8,498.9 -65.5 61.8 -67.1 0.34 0.33 3.04
8,600.0 1.72 126.16 8,598.9 -67.2 64.0 -68.8 0.25 0.25 -0.87
8,700.0 1.71 122,76 8,698.8 -68.9 66.5 -70.6 0.10 -0.01 -3.40
8,800.0 1.66 120.37 8,798.8 -70.4 69.0 -72.2 0.09 -0.05 -2.39
8,900.0 1.74 123.57 8,898.7 -72.0 71.5 -73.8 0.12 0.08 3.20
9,000.0 1.79 119.74 8,998.7 -73.6 741 -75.5 0.13 0.05 -3.83
9,100.0 1.98 125.93 9,098.6 -75.4 76.9 -77.4 0.28 0.18 6.19
9,200.0 2.27 125.58 9,198.6 -77.6 79.9 -79.6 . 0.29 0.29 -0.35
9,300.0 2.35 124.12 9,298.5 -79.9 83.2 -82.0 0.10 0.08 -1.46
9,400.0 1.83 116.97 9,398.4 -81.8 86.4 -84.0 0.50 -0.42 -7.15
9,500.0 2.07 117.88 9,488.3 -83.4 89.5 -85.7 0.14 0.14 0.91
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EOG Resources, Inc.
Survey Report

/ey resources
Company: x EQG Resources - Midland Local Co-ordinate Reference: 2 Well Diamond SM 36 State #1H 1
Project: | Lea County, NM  TVD Reference: ! WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485° GL + 24' KB) ;
Site: | Diamond SM 36 State | MD Reference: [ WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) |
Well: ‘ Diamond SM 36 State #1H North Reference: , Grid
Wellbore: STO1 Survey Calculation Method: [ Minimum Curvature
Design: CTST01 i Database: ! EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey L o L o -
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) © © {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°*M00usft)  (°/100usft) (°100usft)
9,600.0 2.01 108.41 9,598.3 -84.8 92.8 -87.2 0.34 -0.06 -9.47
9,700.0 2.07 107.78 9,698.2 -85.9 96.1 -88.4 0.06 0.06 . -0.63
9,800.0 1.68 120.42 9,798.2 -87.2 99.1 -89.7 0.57 -0.39 12.64
9,900.0 1.69 148.54 9,898.1 -89.2 101.2 -91.8 0.82 0.01 28.12
10,000.0 1.70 159.53 9,998.1 -91.8 102.5 -94.5 0.32 0.01 10.99
10,100.0 1.98 161.84 10,098.0 -94.9 103.5 -97.5 0.29 0.28 2.31
10,200.0 2.16 176.83 10,198.0 -98.4 104.2 -101.1 0.57 0.18 14.99
10,300.0 2.24 180.65 10,297.9 -102.2 104.2 -104.9 0.17 0.08 3.82
10,400.0 2.51 177.91 10,397.8 -106.4 104.3 -109.0 0.29 0.27 -2.74
10,500.0 2.61 181.14 10,497.7 -110.8 104.3 -113.5 0.18 0.10 3.23
10,600.0 2.34 178.35 10,597.6 -115.2 104.3 -117.8 0.30 -0.27 -2.79
10,700.0 2.03 167.88 10,697.5 -118.9 104.8 -121.6 0.50 -0.31 -10.47
10,800.() 1.91 159.50 10,797.5 -122.2 105.7 -124.9 0.31 -0.12 -8.38
10,900.0 2.06 159.97 10,897 .4 -125.5 106.9 -128.2 0.15 0.15 0.47
11,000.0 1.90 165.38 10,997.4 -128.8 108.0 -131.5 0.25 -0.16 5.41
11,100.0 1.70 156.38 11,097.3 -131.7 109.0 -134.5 0.35 -0.20 -9.00
11,200.0 1,50 165.49 11,197.3 -134.4 109.9 -137.2 0.32 -0.20 9.11
11,300.0 1.39 159.11 11,297.2 -136.8 110.7 -139.6 0.19 -0.11 -6.38
11,400.0 1.44 164.12 11,397.2 -139.1 11.4 -141.9 0.13 0.05 5.01
11,500.0 0.69 176.96 11,497.2 -140.8 111.8 -143.8 0.78 -0.75 12.84
11,600.0 0.83 217.36 11,597.2 -1421 111.4 -144.8 0.54 0.14 40.40
11,700.0 0.82 220.47 11,697.2 -143.2 110.5 -146.0 0.05 -0.01 3.1
11,800.0 1.35 228.72 11,797.2 -144.5 109.1 -147.3 0.55 0.53 8.25
11,900.0 1.50 233.25 11,897.1 -146.1 107.2 -148.8 0.19 0.15 4.53
11,985.0 1.95 247.95 11,882.1 -147.3 105.0 -150.0 0.74 0.53 17.29
12,101.0 14.40 311.70 12,096.8 -138.4 92.3 -140.7 1.77 10.73 54.96
12,149.0 18.50 311.60 12,142.8 -129.4 82.2 -131.5 8.54 8.54 ~0.21
12,197.0 20.90 31510 12,188.0 -118.2 70.4 -120.0 5.57 5.00 7.29
12,240.0 22.30 319.10 12,228.0 -106.6 59.7 -108.2 472 3.26 9.30
12,289.0 30.80 333.50 12,271.8 -88.3 47.9 -89.6 21.65 17.35 29.39
12,336.0 40.10 342.50 12,3101 -63.1 38.0 -64.0 22.65 19.79 19.15
12,383.0 49.30 345.00 12,343.5 -31.3 28.8 -32.1 19.83 19.57 5.32
12,428.0 60.40 347.10 12,369.3 4.3 20.0 3.8 24.96 24.67 4.67
12,477.0 68.40 348.10 12,390.5 47.4 10.5 47.2 16.43 16.33 2.04
12,525.0 , 73.00 348.10 12,406.3 91.8 1.2 91.7 9.58 9.58 0.00
12,534.1 72.96 348.01 12,408.0 100.3 -0.6 100.3 1.08 -0.42 -1.04
" HL Corssing, MD:12534.1', TVD:12409.0°,N/S:100.3", EMW:-0.6° ' o T
12,573.0 72.80 347.60 12,420.5 136.6 -8.5 136.8 1.08 -0.42 -1.04
12,620.0 72.00 347.60 12,434.7 180.4 -18.1 180.8 1.70 -1.70 0.00
12,668.0 72.00 347.80 12,449.5 225.0 -27.8 2258 0.40 0.00 0.42
12,716.0 71.40 347.40 12,464.6 269.5 -37.6 270.4 1.48 -1.25 -0.83
12,764.0 70.90 347.60 12,480.1 313.8 -47.4 314.9 1.1 -1.04 0.42
12,811.0 71.80 349.50 12,495.1 357.5 -56.3 358.8 4.28 1.91 4.04
12,858.0 76.50 351.80 12,507.9 402.1 -63.6 403.6 11.05 10.00 4.89
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EOG Resources, Inc.
Survey Report

Company: { EOG Resources - Midland " Local Go-ordinate Reference: " Well Diamond SM 36 State #1H |
Project: ! Lea County, NM ‘ TVD Reference: WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) |
Site: ! Diamond SM 36 State ' MD Reference: ' WELL @ 3509.0usft (3485' GL + 24' KB) i
Well: ;Diamond SM 36 State #1H : North Reference: ‘ Grid
Wellbore: {STO1 : Survey Calculation Method: inimum Curvature
Design: gST01 | Database: DM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey L o
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) © © {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft)  (°/100usft) (°M00usft)
12,905.0 80.90 353.80 12,5171 447.8 -69.4 449.4 10.25 9.36 4.26
12,954.0 88.00 358.10 12,521.9 496.4 -72.8 498.1 16.92 14,49 8.78
12,985.0 89.90 0.80 12,522.5 527.4 -73.1 529.1 10.65 6.13 8.71
13,049.0 89.20 0.10 12,523.0 561.4 -72.6 593.1 1.55 -1.09 -1.09
13,144.0 96.20 1.80 12,518.5 686.2 -71.0 687.8 7.58 7.37 1.79
13,240.0 93.80 1.50 12,5101 781.8 -68.3 783.3 2.52 -2.50 -0.31
13,335.0 92.70 1.30 12,504.7 876.6 -65.9 878.0 1.18 -1.16 -0.21
13,430.0 90.80 0.60 12,501.8 971.5 -64.4 972.9 2.13 -2.00 -0.74
13,525.0 81.50 359.90 12,499.9 1,066.5 -64.0 1,067.8 1.04 0.74 -0.74
13,620.0 91.10 359.70 12,497.8 1,161.5 -64.3 1,162.8 0.47 -0.42 -0.21
13,715.0 96.10 358.50 12,491.8 1,256.3 -65.8 1,257.5 5.41 5.26 -1.26
13,811.0 94.30 357.30 12,483.1 1,351.8 -69.3 1,353.1 2.25 -1.88 -1.25
13,806.0 95.90 356.40 12,474.7 1,446.3 -74.5 1,447.7 1.93 1.68 -0.95
14,001.0 93.80 357.10 12,466.6 1,540.8 -79.8 1,542.3 233 -2.24 0.74
14,086.0 90.10 358.30 12,463.4 1,635.6 -83.7 1,637.2 4.09 -3.89 1.26
14,192.0 88.00 | 356.40 12,465.0 1,731.5 -88.1 1,733.2 2.95 -2.19 -1.98
14,288.0 88.30 355.90 12,468.1 1,827.2 -94.5 1,829.1 0.61 0.31 -0.52
14,384.0 88.50 354.80 12,470.8 1,922.9 -102.3 1,8924.9 1.16 0.21 -1.15
14,479.0 90.40 356.20 12,471.7 2,017.6 -109.8 2,019.7 2.48 2.00 1.47
14,574.0 90.10 359.60 12,471.3 2,112.5 -113.2 2,114.7 3.59 -0.32 3.58
14,669.0 89.70 358.70 12,471.4 2,207.5 -113.8 2,209.7 0.43 -0.42 0.11
14,764.0 89.20 359.60 12,4723 2,302.5 -114.4 2,304.7 0.54 -0.53 -0.11
14,860.0 89.90 359.70 12,473.1 2,398.5 -115.0 2,400.6 0.74 0.73 0.10
14,954.0 92.40 0.80 12,471.2 2,492.4 -114.6 2,494.6 2.91 2.66 117
15,049.0 90.40 1.50 12,468.9 2,587.4 -112.7 2,589.4 2.23 -2.11 0.74
15,1011 80.62 1.66 12,468.4 2,639.5 -111.2 2,641.5 0.52 0.42 0.31
HL Corssing, MD:15101.1', TVD:12468.4',N/S:2639.5", EW:-111.2' ' ) ) B ’
15,145.0 90.80 1.80 12,467.9 2,683.3 -109.9 2,685.3 0.52 0.42 0.31
Last MWD Survey i o .
15,200.0 $0.80 1.80 12,467.1 2,738.3 -108.2 2,740.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
Projection To Bit
Design Annotations [ T T
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
. Depth Depth +N/-S +E/W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment
12,5341 12,409.0 100.3 -0.6 HL Corssing, MD:12534.1', TVD:12409.0',N/S:100.3', E/W:-0.6"
15,101.1 12,468.4 2,639.5 -111.2  HL Corssing, MD:15101.1', TVD:12468.4' N/S:2639.5', E/W:-111.2'
15,145.0 12,467.9 2,683.3 -109.9 Last MWD Survey
15,200.0 12,4671 2,738.3 -108.2 Projection To Bit
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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